

### **GOVERNEMENT OF PAKISTAN** MNINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND MOTORWAY POLICE OFFICE OF THE SECTOR COMMANDER SECTOR-I MULTAN M-5

No:

NHMP/M-5/S-1/SO/2024/1524

June, 06 , 2024

The Deputy Director,

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA), Islamabad.

Subject:

REQUEST FOR UPLOADING OF CONTRACT AWARD REGARDING COMPLIANCE OF PPRA RULE 47 PERTAINING TO M-5 SECTOR MULTAN FOR PURCHASED OF **TYRES & BATTERIES.** 

Refer to the subject cited above.

Find enclosed herewith the contract award Performa-I & II with other necessary 2. documents regarding in compliance of Rule-47 of Public Procurement 2004, floating on website of Public Procurement Regularity Authority (PPRA) www.ppra.org.pk in connection of tender MT items (Tyres & Batteries) tender for official vehicles of M-5 Sector-I Multan.

The same is being submitted for further process, please. 3.

Encl: As Above

NADEEM ASHRAF WARRAICH, PSP

SP/Sector Commander M-5 Sector-I, Multan (Secretary Purchase Committee)

Copy to:-

- The Chairman Purchase Committee Sector-I Multan M-5.
- Tender file.



# GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND MOTORWAY POLICE OFFICE OF THE SECTOR COMMANDER, SECTOR-I MW C-II ZONE, MULTAN

### PUBLIC PROCUREMNT REGULARITY AUTHORITY PPRA CONTRACTAWARDPROFORMA -1

(As Per Rule 47ofPPRules.2004)

To be Filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in respect of all Public Contracts of Work, Services & Goods

| 101 | & Goods  |   |  |
|-----|--|---|--|
| 1.  | Name of the organization / DEPTT.  | National Highways & motorway Police Sector-I<br>M-5 Multan  |  |
| 2.  | Federal / provincial govt. / other   | Federal Government  |  |
| 3.  | Title of contract  | Purchase of MT Items  |  |
| 4.  | Tender number  | 05/NHMP/M-5/S-I/2024  |  |
| 5.  | Brief description of contract  | <ul> <li>Purchase of Tyres of different size (100 NOs)</li> <li>Purchase of Batteries (16 NOs)</li> </ul>   |  |
| 6.  | Tender estimated value   | Rs. 5,071,000   |  |
| 7.  | Engineer's estimate (for civil works only)   | N/A   |  |
| 8.  | Estimated completion period (as per contract)  | 30 days   |  |
| 9.  | Tender opened on (date & time)   | <ul> <li>Technical Bid opened 20-02-2024 at 12:00 PM</li> <li>Financial Bid Opened 15-03-2024 at 12:30 PM</li> </ul>  |  |
| 10. | Number of tender documents sold  | 05 Firms Downloaded online documents through EPADs,   |  |
| 11. | Advertisement ppra website (federal agencies) (if yes, give date and ppra's tender number) | <ul> <li>On PPRA website Reference No. TS 531317E         Dated 30-01-24     </li> <li>In daily publication Urdu newspaper "Ausaf"         Dated 31-01-2024, Lahore     </li> <li>In daily publication English Newspaper         "Express Tribute" 31-01-2024, Lahore     </li> </ul> |  |
| 12. | Number of bids received  | 05  |  |
| 13. | Method of procurement used :   |   |  |
| 14. | Single stage – one envelope procedure  | NO  |  |
| 15. | Single stage – two envelope procedure  | Yes   |  |
| 16. | Two stage bidding procedure  | No  |  |

| 1.  | Two stage – two envelope bidding procedure   | No  |
|-----|--|---|
| 18. | Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief reasons (i.e emergency, direct Contracting negotiated tendering etc.) | Nill  |
| 19. | Approving authority for award of contract  | W/Addl:IGP/Regional Commander Central Region Lahore |
| 20. | Whether the procurement was included in annual procurement plan?   | Yes   |
| 21. | Whether approval of competent authority was obtained for using a method other than open competitive bidding?                                   | N/A   |
| 22. | Nature of contract   | Local   |
| 23. | Whether a qualification criterion was included in bidding / tender documents?  | Yes   |
| 24. | Was the extension made in response time?   | No  |
| 25. | Whether the successful bidder was lowest?  | Yes   |
| 26. | Whether integrity pack was signed?   | No  |

NADEEM ASHRAF WARRAICH, PSP SP/Sector Commander M-5 Sector-I, Multan (Secretary Purchase Committee)

#### Copy to:

- The SO to DIG/Zonal Commander Motorway Central-II Zone, for information.
- The AIG (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad, with the request to upload the Contract Award Performa -I on the website of NHMP.
- The Director PPRA Islamabad, for uploading the same Performa on PPRA website.
- Tender File.



## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND MOTORWAY POLICE OFFICE OF THE SECTOR COMMANDER, SECTOR-I MW C-II ZONE, MULTAN

### <u>PUBLIC PROCUREMNT REGULARITY AUTHORITY PPRA</u> CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -II

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 2004)

### To be Filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in respect of all Public Contracts of Work, Services & Goods

|     | work, services & Goods   |  |  |  |  |
|-----|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1.  | Number of Bidders Present at the time of Opening of Bids:  | 05   |  |  |  |
| 2.  | Name and address of the successful bidder  | M/s new Zafcom Tyre company , Karachi M/s lucky Tyre service, Multan M/s Global Traders, Lahore  |  |  |  |
| 3.  | Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation report (i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd evaluated bid)                  | 1 <sup>st</sup>  |  |  |  |
| 4.  | Need Analysis (Why the procurement was necessary)  | To meet the necessary requirements of official fleet   |  |  |  |
| 5.  | In case extension was made in response time, what were the reason                                    | NA   |  |  |  |
| 6.  | whether names of the bidders and their quoted prices<br>were read out at the time of opening of bids | Yes  |  |  |  |
| 7.  | Date of the Contract Signing   | <ul> <li>M/s new Zafcom Tyre company, Karachi On Dated 03-06-2024</li> <li>M/s lucky Tyre service, Multan On Dated 04-06-2024</li> <li>M/s Global Traders, Lahore On dated 03-06-2024</li> </ul> |  |  |  |
| 8.  | Contract Award Prices :  | M/s new Zafcom Tyre company , Karachi : Rs.3,775,200  M/s lucky Tyre service, Multan : Rs.698,800  M/s Global Traders, Lahore : Rs.597,000   |  |  |  |
| 9.  | Whether copy of evaluation report given to all bidders? (attach copy of the bid evaluation report)   | Yes  |  |  |  |
| 10. | Any complaints received  | No   |  |  |  |
| 11. | Any deviation from specifications given in the tender notice / documents(if yes, give details)       | No   |  |  |  |

| <i>-</i> | 2. | Deviation from qualification criteria (if yes, give details) | No  |
|----------|----|--|-----|
| 1        | 3. | Special Conditions, If Any                                   | No  |
| 1        | 4. | Whether the successful bidder was lowest?                    | Yes |

NADEEM ASHRAF WARRAICH, PSP

SP/Sector Commander M-5 Sector-I, Multan (Secretary Purchase Committee)

### Copy to:

- The SO to DIG/Zonal Commander Motorway Central-II Zone, for information.
- The AIG (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad, with the request to upload the Contract Award Performa –II on the website of NHMP.
- The Director PPRA Islamabad, for uploading the same Performa on PPRA website.
- Tender File.